CLIENT REFERENCE NO. PA-00408US ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 11836.0741.NPUS01					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):					
Robert L. Horton; William E. Foxenberg; David Kippie					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes No				
2.Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee)	(s)):				
Name: M-I LLC					
Address: 5950 North Course Drive, Houston, To	exas 77072				
Country: USA					
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	☐ Yes				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 					
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date(s) of the new application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s).:				
10/605,188					
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	⊠ No				
4. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merge	<u> </u>				
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Securi	ity Agreement				
Execution Date: 2/5/04; 2/17/04					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):				
	+ Patent(s):				
Michelle C. Replogle Howrey Simon Amold & White, LLР	= Total: <u>1</u>				
750 Bering Drive	7.Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00				
Houston, Texas 77057-2198	8.Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Yes				
713.787.1535 (Telephone) 713.787.1440 (Facsimile)					
,	9.Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2508/11836.0741.NPUS01</u>				
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)				
	X Charge any underpayment or credit any				
	overpayment to above Deposit Account				
10.Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document. Michaella C. Panlagla Reg. 54 304					
Name of Person Signing					
Name of Person Signing Signature // // Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Pages					
i otal number of pages including cover sn	icet, attachments, and document: o rages				

DM_US\8022145.vI

PATENT REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0415

Ref. No. 11836.0741.NPUS00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Robert L. Horton, John W. Powell, William E. Foxenberg, and David Kippie the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to M I LLC (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5950 North Course Drive, Houston, TX 77072, his/her entire right, title and interest

: for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100). check applicable box(es) \boxtimes : and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as Remediation Treatment of Sustained Casing Pressure (SCP) In Wells with Top Down Surface Injection of Fluids and Additives for which application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on even date (also known as United States Patent Application No. 10/605,188 filed 12 September 2003), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the government authority to issue any and all Letters Patent granted on such inventions to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby warrants and represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby expressly intends this agreement to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0416

Ref. No. 11836.0741.NPUS00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s). Printed Name: Robert COUNTY OF Harris STATE OF Texas BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 💆 personally appeared Robert L. Horton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Signature: Date: Printed Name: John W. Powell COUNTY OF Harris STATE OF Texas BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _ personally appeared John W. Powell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL]

Page 2 of 3

Ref. No. 11836.0741.NPUS00

Signature: Name: William E. Foxenberg COUNTY OF Harris State of Texas BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of February, 2004, personally appeared William E. Foxenberg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer September 1986 Notary or Consular Officer Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Date: Date:
COUNTY OF Harris) ss. STATE OF Texas)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2004, personally appeared David Kippie, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL]

Ref. No. 11836,0741.NPUS00

Signature:	Date:
Printed Name:	William E. Foxenberg
COUNTY OF	<u>Harris</u>)) ss.
STATE OF _	<u>Texas</u>)
personally app subscribed to t	RE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2004, beared William E. Foxenberg, known to me to be the person whose name is the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Printed Name:	David Kipple Date: 2/17/84
COUNTY OF STATE OF	Harris
personally app to the foregoin	RE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2004, eared David Kippie, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed in instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own e purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

Page 3 of 3



750 BERING DRIVE HOUSTON, TX 77057-2198 PHONE: 713.787.1400 • FAX: 713.787.1440

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:	5/6/2004					
70:	NAME:	- Automated Patent and Trademark Assignment System				
	COMPANY:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	FAX NO:	(703) 306-5995				
FROM:	NAME:	Michelle C. Replogie				
	CONFIRMATION #:	713.787.1569	USER ID:	2346		
NUMBER OF PAGE	ES, <u>INCLUDING</u> COVER:	6	CHARGE NUMBER:	11836.0741.NPUS01		
ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW VIA:						
☐ REGULA	AR MAIL OVERNIGHT	DELIVERY HAND DELIVER	RY 🔲 OTHER:			
ORIGINAL WI	LL NOT FOLLOW					
SUPPLEMENTAL MESSAGE:						
ATTACHMENT: ASSIGNMENT AND RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET; S/N 10/605,188						
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. 1.8						
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, FAX NO. (703) 306-5995 ON May 6, 2004						
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING THIS CERTIFICATE: MICHELLE C. REPLOGLE, REG. 54,394. May 6, 2004 Date Signature						

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS OR PROBLEMS WITH THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS FACSIMILE, PLEASE CALL 713.787,1520.

DM_US\8022152.VI

PATENT

REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0420